national treasury

Department:
National Treasury

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X1t Psetoria, egra. 0001

CONTRACT:

RT12-2013:

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Henriétte Liebenberg

Tel: (012) 315-5795

Fax: 086 549 3062/(012) 315-5058
E-mail: Henriette. liebenberg@treasury.gov.za

Ref: 43/4/RT12-2013

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF PESTICIDES,

HERBICIDES, VETERINARY VACCINES AND OTHER BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS TO THE STATE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2013 TO 31 AUGUST 2015

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance with

Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance Management

Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the
General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the Special Conditions of Contract are in

conflict with the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of Contract will prevail.

2. Please find attached the following documents for your information:

2.1. General Conditions of Contract

2.2. Special Conditions of Contract

2.3. Non Awards

2.4. Contract Circular

3. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

o

m

CONTACT

PARTICIPANTS PERSON TEL. NO. FAX NO. E-MAIL ADDRESS
NATIONAL DEPARTMENTS
Department of Agriculture, | Mr. Jonathan | (012) 319-7303 (012) 319-7179 MalutaM@daff.gov.za
Forestry and Fisheries Maluta

— e Mudzunga——1——
Department of Correctional | Mr. Willie Smit | (012) 307-2980 (012) 323-5621 Willem.smit@dcs.gov.za
Services
Department of | Ms Debbie (021) 441-2741 086 710 8286 DSharp@environment.gov.za
Environmental Affairs Sharp
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CONTACT

PARTICIPANTS PERSON TEL. NO. FAX NO. E-MAIL ADDRESS
South African Police Service | Dr. J R Birrell | (012) 421-8355 086 523 3576 BirrellJ@saps.org.za
Cell: 082 308
7729
Water Affairs Ms. Albertina | (012) 336-6796 086 510 5269 murraya@dwa.gov.za
Murray
PROVINCIAL DEPARTMENTS
Department of Agriculture | Mr. Bheki (033) 355-9170 086 582 4975 Bheki.Zikhali@kzndae.gov.za
and Rural Development Zikhali Cell: 082 5522
981
Department of Economic | Lindelani (033) 264-2734 Njabal@kznded.gov.za
Development, Tourism and | Njapa
Environmental Affairs Sandile (033) 264-2597 Mgobhozis@kznded.gov.za
Mgobhozi * Amendment 34
Department of Agriculture: | Dr. R L Mam- | (015) 294-3109 (015) 294-4525 mampaner@agric.limpopo.gov.
Limpopo pane 2a
Mr. MD (015) 294-3162 mphahlelemd@agric.limpopo.g
Mphahlele ov.za o
Ms VR Mudau | (015) 294-3316 mudauv@agric.limpopo.gov.za
Department of Agriculture, | Dr. Ben du | (013) 741-3218 086 629 1124 bjadp@vodamail.co.za
Rural  Development and | Plessis
Land Administration:
Mpumalanga
Department of Agriculture, | Mr. M Dibane | (053) 838-9162 mdibane@ncpg.gov.za
Land Reform and Rural Cell: 083 302
Development: Northern | Ms. A | 3724
Cape Mathibela (053) 838-9174 amathibela@ncpg.gov.za
Department ~ of  Rural | DrL Mrwebi (040) 609-3547/8 | (040) 6363- 558 Lubabalo.mrwebi@drdar.gov.za
Development and Agrian
Reform: Eastern Cape
Department of Agriculture | Ms. Sophy | (018) 389-5441 (018) 389-5994 skoikanyang@nwpg.gov.za
and Rural Development: | Koikanyang
North West * Amendment 3
Department of Transport: | Mr. W Bennett | (031) 355-8600 (033) 345-7537 Wally.Bennett@kzntransport.gov.za
KwaZulu-Natal Anusha.Chetty@kzntransport.gov.za
* Amendment 3
Department  of  Health, | Mr. Phillip | (015) 307-3737 086 215 8779 Phillip.Kruger@dhsd.limpopo.gov.
Limpopo Kruger 2

*Amendment-32 - e

4. Important general information:

4.1. Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.
4.2. All prices are inclusive of 14 % VAT.

4.3. All prices are on a delivered basis.
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5. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

CONTRACT | CONTACT ADDRESS TEL FAX E-MAIL
OR NAME PERSON NUMBER NUMBER ADDRESS
Acom Products | Gail Downing P O Box 82 (011) 704-6100 | (011) 704-6099 | gail@acorngroup.co.
(Pty) Ltd Strubens Valley Cell: 083 251 za
Gauteng 2262
1735
P O Box 2009 leon.ludwig@afrivet.
Afrivet Business . Faerie Glen (012_) 817-9060 (012) 809-0075 | co.za
Leon Ludwig . Cell: 082 800
Management Pretoria 6020
0043
Afrivet Training P O Box 2009 .
Services (Pty) Matthew Carter Faerie Glen (((:);”2,) g;;jgjo 086 519 1765 %%%@%Q@@m l
Ltd Pretoria 393‘7 B
0043
Azraware (Pty) . P O Box 28443 (031) 701-7135 accounts.ahs@gmai
Ltd Dr Camilla Thomas Malvern Cell 082 900 086 612 4842 L.com
4055 4538
P O Box 143 zabhcpricing@bayer
Bayer (Pty) Ltd | Magda Noack Isando (011)921-5279 | 086639 6960 .com
1600 * Amendment 37
. P O Box 15561 (012) 543-3258 _ - ,
Bonk Trading & . , 086 513 4274/ boninfo@gmail.com
Supply (Pty) Ltd Mzamani Muyambu lo_ér;g East %3;!9 083 296 086 577 5656
les@ciplaagrimed.
. . P O Box 26822 (012) 346-2095 -
Cipla Agrimed Abri Korff Monument Park Cell: 0827844 086 669 7434 0.2
(Pty) Ld 0105 884
gg\(/)i?srr\;ental POBox 14374 | (011) 979-4246 Iventer@cooperses.
: Louwis Venter Bredell Cell: 082255 (011) 979-4246 | co.za
Science (Pty) 1623 0965
Ltd
Ekto Veterinary P O Box 2155 (015) 298-8554 ‘
Senvices, cc Jenny Fletcher Polokwane Cell: 083 629 086 554 1716 enn mweb.coAz‘ab |
0700 8400 "
JPL Chemicals P O Box 10631 (012) 667-4675 iplchemicals@lantic.
and Pest Ronel Lucas Centurion Cell; 082 854 (012) 667-4676 net
Control, cc 0157 7030
P O Box 5016 ,
Maximum Group | Musa Msimango The Reeds (CO;I%) 85323987 086 269 6200 ng_sg@mq@igg
Africa (Pty) Lid - Preforia 1 18 e - = e
0158
Onderstepoort . o
Biological Private Bag X071 49y 5201500 | (012) 565-5260 | kennethm@obpvace
K S Malahlela Onderstepoort ines.co.za
Products (Pty) 0100
Ltd
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CONTRACT | CONTACT ADDRESS TEL FAX E-MAIL
OR NAME PERSON NUMBER NUMBER ADDRESS
. P O Box 783720 (011) 245-3300 _ bright laaka@zoetis.
Zoetis South | gyigpt | aaka Sandton Cell 082334 | (0214276591 1 ooy
Africa (Pty) Ltd 2146 0264 * Amendment 29
SIC Distributors Letitia October ZeOZiESX o glﬁ) 8?219 gjj 086670 7716 l;eatitia@swcqroup,co
(Pty) Ld 0031 780 * Amendment 16
Sukuma Private Bag X 033 | (011) 463-7025 Suk o
Distributors (Pty) | Elizabeth Nkuna Rivonia Cell: 083 312 086 564 5900 z: umaizanand
Ltd 2128 7451 =
Uthingo PC van P O Box 1684 (021) 948-4650 utdev@workmail.co.
Lwabantu Blommestein Durbanville Cell: 082824 (021) 948-4655 | za
Development, cc 7551 2152
P O Box 13221 (033) 346-

Synvita. ce Kelly Ford Cascades 1920/2 (033) 346-0512 | kelly@synvita.co.za

ynvita, Pietermaritzburg Cell: 073 1555 * Amendment 28

3202 023

Yield Alfa P O Box 620 ! tommied@yieldagri.c
Cheicals (Pty) | Tommie Doubell | Kroonstad (1%50?21 61005 | (056) 213-4488 | om
Ltd 9500

Yours faithfully

e 7E) oA <

HENRIETTE LIEBENBERG

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PFiOCUREMENT OFFICER
& 2018

s}

DATE:

R R R TN OIS,
P T R A,
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